Connection Technologies
Arinc 600 Series
Rack & Panel Rectangular Connectors
Arinc 600 Series
3© 2012 - SOURIAU
Contents
• Power Contact .......................................................................
• Harpooned Contact .............................................................

35© 2012 - SOURIAU
ELIO® Fiber Optic Contacts
ELIO® Contacts Ordering Information
ELIO® AQ: Adaptor for Quadrax #8 Cavities
• Arinc 600 connector can integrate ELIO® fiber optic contacts in #8 quadrax cavities with the addition ELIO® #8 adaptor.
• Insertion loss: 0.3 dB per contact.
• Possibility to mix optical and electrical signals in the same insert.
• Fligh proven at temperature range -65°C +125°C.
• Designed to comply with ELIO® contact optical performances.
Part number Adaptor type Profile
ELIO-AQ-O-P *
Rear release
For receptacle
Male Insert
ELIO-AQ-1-P
Front release
For receptacle
ELIO-AQ-O-S
Rear release
For plug
Female insert
* Delivered with alignment boot
ELIO 09 N G L A
Cable external diameter:
   09: 0.9 mm or cable wider than 1.9mm with 0.9mm jacket inside
   18: from 1.5mm to 1.9mm
Contact sealing:
   W: waterproof (1.8mm +/- 0.1mm cable only)
   N: non waterproof
Fibre type:
   G: 50 or 62,5/125 µm
   D: 100/140 µm
   For singlemode fibre (9/125) please consult us.
Boot type:
   L: Long boot
   S: Short boot
   N: No boot (non waterproof version only)
Contact version index
See Souriau «ELIO® Fiber Optic Technology» catalog for more information.
Arinc 600 Series
36 © 2012 - SOURIAU
Dummy Contacts (unsealed version)
Filler Plug (sealed version)
Rear face grommet
Cavities size Part number Color
# 22 8660-212 Black
# 20 8522-389A Red
# 16 8522-390A Blue
# 12 8522-391A Yellow
# 8 8660-3035 Red
# 5 8660-726 White
Rear release
Rear face of insulator
Front release
Front face of insulator
Cavity size Part number Color
#22 Rear release 8660-500 Black
#22 Front release 8660-499 for receptacle Aluminium
#20 8660-501 Red
#16 8660-502 Blue
#12 8660-503 Yellow
#8
8660-3131 for plug
Red
8660-3132 for receptacle
#8 Quadrax
Front release
8660-6045 for receptacle
Metal
#8 Rear release 8660-6108 for receptacle
#5
8660-505 for plug
White